

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4742/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in RP No.740/2000
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN EXPRESS COOP.HOUS. BUILD.STY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned
order shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master Court Master

[Om Prakash]