

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No.693-696/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEEVAN ADHAR CO-OP.HNG.BUILDNG.STY.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 781/2009

Date: 28/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shailendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned Advocate, Dr Kailash Chand proposes to appear  
for respondent no.1.

File Vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

Issue fresh notice to the remaining respondent.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 15.7.2009.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj