

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).693-696/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEEVAN ADHAR CO-OP.HNG.BUILDNG.STY.&ANR.
Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sheelendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rachana J., Adv.
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nand Lal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.693-696/2009

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submitted that
copy of the SLP has not been supplied to him.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to supply copy of
the SLP to the learned counsel for respondent No.1 in a week.

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four
weeks thereafter.

Item No.56

-2-

Respondent No.2 has been served but there is no
appearance.

SLP(C) No.781/2009

Await service of notice on the unserved respondents.

List again on 21.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

rd