

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4742/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in RP No. 740/2000
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN EXPRESS COOP.HOUS. BUILD.STY &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 693-696 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 781 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tiwari, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satinder S.Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.Dr.Ramesh K.Haritash, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Hadala, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim orders are made absolute to last till the
disposal of the appeals.(Shashi Sareen) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master