

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1674 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN EXPRESS COOP.HOUS. BUILD.STY &ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1675-1678 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 1680 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Ambreen Rasool, Adv.  
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has submitted that in all the three matters, she has filed the statement of case. The ld. Counsel for the respondent confirms the said fact stating that she has received copy of the statement of case so filed by the ld. Counsel for the appellant. The ld. Counsel for the respondent is granted time for filing statement of case.

List again on 12.1.2012.  
(P.R.BORA)  
REGISTRAR

hj