

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1674 OF 2010

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN EXPRESS COOP.HOUS. BUILD.STY &ANR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1675-1678 of 2010

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Civil Appeal NO. 1680 of 2010

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 29/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to
counsel for the respondents to file the statement of case.

|(S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
| Court Master