

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1675-1678 OF 2010

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JEEVAN ADHAR CO-OP.HNG.BUILDNG.STY.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report for directions)

Date: 23/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

Last opportunity of four weeks' time granted to the respondents to file statement of case has already expired yet the counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

The default on the part of respondents be reported to the Court, which is seized of the appeals, as and when the appeals are listed for admission/hearing to determine the fate of the appeals due to non filing of the statement of case by the respondents.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|