

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1675-1678 OF 2010
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JEEVAN ADHAR CO-OP.HNG.BUILDNG.STY.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
 Mr. Davesh Vashishtha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case. Counsel for respondent No.1 has not filed statement of case. The Hon'ble Judge in Chambers by order dated 23.4.2013 had noted that default on the part of the respondents be reported to the Court, which is seized of the appeal. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report indicating the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 2.3.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|